ASSA ABLOY, the global leader
in door opening solutions
HES & Folger Adam
Electric Strikes
Cabinet Locks
Integrated Products
Accessories
Product

• Is the part number for a 7500 Series electric strike with fail secure, 12 VDC voltage, satin
bronze finish and latchbolt monitor
How to Order
Reference current pricelist for detailed information
Works with RIM EXIT Devices up to 1/2" Throw Latchbolt
Compatible with most
manufacturers
Shown with
789S faceplate
7000
• Designed to
address pre-loaded
doors, and with
in-frame horizontal
adjustability .45 AMPS @ 12VDC
.25 AMPS @ 24VDC
9400
• Slim-line surface
mounted design for
easy installation
.45 AMPS @ 12VDC    |    .25 AMPS @ 24VDC
Works with RIM EXIT Devices up to 3/4" Pullman Latchbolt
Compatible with most
manufacturers
Shown with
783S faceplate
7000
• Designed to
address pre-loaded
doors, and with
in-frame horizontal
adjustability .45 AMPS @ 12VDC
.25 AMPS @ 24VDC
9500
• Fire-rated surface
mounted design for
easy installation
.45 AMPS @ 12VDC    |    .25 AMPS @ 24VDC
Works with RIM EXIT Devices up to 3/4" Pullman Latchbolt
Compatible with most manufacturers
9600
• Windstorm rated, surface mounted design
for easy installation
.45 AMPS @ 12VDC    |    .25 AMPS @ 24VDC
Corbin Russwin SecureBolt™ and Yale
SquareBolt®
9700
• Windstorm and fire-rated, surface mounted
design for Square Bolt applications
.45 AMPS @ 12VDC    |    .25 AMPS @ 24VDC
Works with RIM EXIT Devices up to 3/4" Pullman Latchbolt
Compatible with all
manufacturers
310-4
• For up to 3/4" pullman style latchbolts on single doors
• UL 10C, 3 hour fire-rated (fail secure only)
• ANSI/BHMA A156.31 Grade 1
• Integrated shim for quick customization of faceplate thickness
.51 AMPS @ 12VDC    |    .25 AMPS @ 24VDC
Works with Cylindrical and Mortise Locksets Without a Deadbolt, 1/2", 5/8", 3/4" Throw LATCHBOLT
Single door, fail secure only.
Hallow metal frame applications
742-75
• For cylindrical & mortise locks with 1/2", 5/8" or 3/4" throw latchbolts in
hollow-metal frame applications
• UL 10C, 3 hour single door fire-rated (fail secure only)
• ANSI/BHMA A156.31 Grade 1
• Horizontally adjustable keeper
POE
FRIENDLY
.29 AMPS @ 12VDC    |    .15 AMPS @ 24VDC
Works with Cylindrical and Mortise Locksets Without a Deadbolt 3/4" Throw LATCHBOLT
Single and double door,